Features
- Flicker-free output,which meets the requirement of ErP standard
- Standby power input<�.�W, meets the requirements of ErP certification
- High PF, high efficiency, low THD
- SELV and Class I design, suitable for use inside of the light
- Compliance with CE,ENEC,RCM,UKCA,CCC and other certifications
- IP�� protection grade, indoor use
- Nominal life-time up to ���,��� h
- �-year guarantee
Functions
Constant voltage linear driver
HGV Series
Model coding rules of HGV series
-
Output current
Product Series
Vexica
VEX - PSU-HGVXXX XXV
- Support self-contained emergency application
- Protective features
(short-circuit, overload,no-load protection  )
Suitable for lights
- Suitable for CV strip lights, CV linear lights, floor lights, tri-proof lights,
bracket lights, etc
Typical applications
- LED indoor lighting
- LED office lighting
- LED commercial lighting
tuvsud .com/
ps-cert
DRIVER RANGE DATASHEET
VEXICA.COM | SALES@VEXICA.COM | +44 (0)113 243 4813 REV B P1
DimensionOutput currentModel Input voltage Output voltageOutput power
Model list
Certifications
48W MAX. 24VDC 2.0A L245*W30*H21mm200-240VAC
VEX-PSU-HGV022-24V 21.6W MAX. 24VDC 0.9A L195*W30*H21mm200-240VAC
VEX-PSU-HGV048-24V
60W MAX. 24VDC 2.5A L285*W30*H21mm200-240VACVEX-PSU-HGV060-24V
VEX-PSU-HGV022-12V 21.6W MAX. 12VDC 1.8A L195*W30*H21mm200-240VAC
48W MAX. 12VDC 4.0A L245*W30*H21mm200-240VACVEX-PSU-HGV048-12V
60W MAX. 12VDC 5.0A L285*W30*H21mm200-240VACVEX-PSU-HGV060-12V
CE, ENEC, RCM, UKCA, CCC
CE, ENEC, RCM, UKCA, CCC
CE, ENEC, RCM, UKCA, CCC
CE, ENEC, RCM, UKCA, CCC
CE, ENEC, RCM, UKCA, CCC
CE, ENEC, RCM, UKCA, CCC
72W MAX. 48VDC 1.5A L355*W30*H21mm200-240VACVEX-PSU-HGV070-48V CE, ENEC, RCM, UKCA, CCC
96W MAX. 48VDC 2.0A L355*W30*H21mm200-240VAC
VEX-PSU-HGV072-24V 72W MAX. 24VDC 3.0A L355*W30*H21mm200-240VAC
VEX-PSU-HGV100-48V
144W MAX. 48VDC 3.0A L355*W36*H23mm200-240VACVEX-PSU-HGV150-48V
VEX-PSU-HGV072-12V 72W MAX. 12VDC 6.0A L355*W30*H21mm200-240VAC
96W MAX. 24VDC 4.0A L355*W30*H21mm200-240VACVEX-PSU-HGV100-24V
144W MAX. 24VDC 6.0A L355*W36*H23mm200-240VACVEX-PSU-HGV150-24V
CE, ENEC, RCM, UKCA, CCC
CE, ENEC, RCM, UKCA, CCC
CE, ENEC, RCM, UKCA, CCC
CE, ENEC, RCM, UKCA, CCC
CE, ENEC, RCM, UKCA, CCC
CE, ENEC, RCM, UKCA, CCC
48W MAX. 48VDC 1.0A L245*W30*H21mm200-240VACVEX-PSU-HGV048-48V CE, ENEC, RCM, UKCA, CCC
DRIVER RANGE DATASHEET
VEXICA.COM | SALES@VEXICA.COM | +44 (0)113 243 4813 REV B P2
N/A
VEX-PSU-HGV022-12V
1.8A
12VDC
21.6W Max
±5%
±1%
±5%
Fixed output
I/P-O/P:100MΩ/500Vdc/25°C/70% RH
L-N:2KV,L-FG/N-FG:2KV
<0.3A (AC200V)
> 50,000 switching cycles
25.75A peak ,300us duration(50 % Ipeak),  see the description below for details
<380 V AC
<0.7mA (230V AC & Full load)
±2%